advertise for and accept bids, issue and sell the bonds so108

authorized to be sold and do any and all other things necessary109

and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale of such110

bonds. The total amount of bonds issued under this act shall not111

exceed Twenty-eight Million Four Hundred Seventy-four Thousand112

Dollars ($28,474,000.00); provided, however, that the amount of113

bonds authorized to be issued under this act shall be reduced by114

the amount of any federal or local funds made available for115

Hurricane Katrina purposes regarding the projects described in116

subsection (1)(b)(ix) or Section 2 of this act.117